BOWEN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:
Married:
WALL
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Bowen
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Bowen
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Northey
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Bowen
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Walter Eugene

2 Aug 1883 Hastings, NZ
11 Jul 1956 (73) Te Puke, NZ
Te Puke Old cemetery, Te Puke, NZ

WW1, Reserves

1854 - 1889
1858 - 1927

Eugene Dickens Bowen
Mary Jane (Polly) Jackson

27 Dec 1911 Hastings, NZ

Catherine Rudmunn

10 Jun 1889 Hastings, NZ
20 Mar 1953 (64) Te Puke, NZ
Te Puke Old cemetery, Te Puke, NZ

James Eugene
27 Sep 1913
19 Oct 1913 (0)

Eion Jeffrey
27 Jan 1915
17 Aug 1983 (68) Te Puke, NZ
Bay of Plenty cemetery, cremated
WW?2, Ballots

18 Oct 1939
Beatrix

27 Jan 1916
27 Jan 2015 (99)

Napier, NZ

Ivan Verdun
23 Mar 1916
29 Dec 2007 (91)
Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

Rotorua, NZ

27 Mar 1940

Ormondsville, NZ

Dannevirke, NZ

Whangamomona, NZ



Grant Joyce Kathleen

Born: 4 Jan 1916 Hastings, NZ
Died: 28 Jan 1999 (83) Rotorua, NZ
Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ
Bowen Kenneth Maurice
Born: 30 May 1917 Levin, NZ
Died: 16 Jun 1998 (81) Te Puke, NZ
Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ
WW?2, Ballots

Married: 17 Feb 1943 Napier, NZ
Hill Ruth
Born: 24 Nov 1919 Durham County, Durham, England
Died: 30 Jul 1999 (80) Te Puke, NZ
Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ
Bowen Walter Godfrey (Godfrey)
Born: 13 Feb 1922 Hastings, NZ
Died: 2 Jan 1994 (72) Rotorua, NZ
Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ
Married: 14 May 1946 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Telford Mavis (Edna)
Born: 8 Dec 1922
Died: 24 Aug 2019 (97)
Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

Children:

Bowen Alice

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Bowen Delwynne

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Bowen Paul

Born:
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Died:

Buried:
Bowen Colin James
Born: 28 Apr 1925 Hastings, NZ
Died: 11 Apr 1940 (15) Te Puke, NZ

Buried: Te Puke Old cemetery, Te Puke, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Walter Godfrey:

World champion sheep shearer, 1953 -

NZ Wool Board field director

Opened Agrodome in Rotorua, 1971, ex Levin

Electoral Rolls:

Walter Eugene Catherine
1905/06  Hastings Carpenter
1911 Havelock Nth Clerk
1914 Havelock Nth Clerk Hastings  Married
1919 Hastings Clerk
1928 Havelock Nth Station Manager Havelock Nth Married
1935 Te Puke Farmer Te Puke Married
1938 Te Puke Farmer Te Puke Married
1946 Te Puke Builder Te Puke Married
1949 Te Puke Builder Te Puke Married
1954 Te Puke Builder Te Puke Married

Eion Jeffrey Beatrix
1938 Te Puke Sawmiller Napier Spinster
1946 Te Puke Sawmiller Te Puke Married
1949 Te Puke Sawmiller Te Puke Married
1954 Te Puke Sawmiller Te Puke Married
1957 Te Puke Sawmiller Te Puke Married
1963 Te Puke Sawmiller Te Puke Married
1969 Te Puke Lumber Exporter Te Puke Married
1972 Te Puke Lumber Exporter Te Puke Married
1978 Te Puke Lumber Exporter Te Puke Married
1981 Te Puke Lumber Exporter Te Puke Married
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1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1949
1954
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

B35

Ivan Verdun

Te Puke Sawmiller

Te Puke Sawmiller

Te Puke Sawmiller

Te Puke Sawmiller

Te Puke Sawmiller

Te Puke Sawmiller

Te Puke Shearing Instructor
Te Puke Field Instructor
Rotorua Co Manager
Rotorua Co Manager

Kenneth Maurice

Te Puke Farmer
Te Puke Farmer
Te Puke Farmer
Te Puke Farmer
Te Puke Shearer
Te Puke Co Rep
Te Puke Co Rep
Te Puke Co Rep
Te Puke Co Rep
Mourea Retired

Walter Godfrey
Te Puke Sawmiller
Te Puke Builder
320 Queen St Wool Bd Instructor
320 Queen St Wool Bd Instructor
320 Queen St Field Director
320 Queen St Field Director
570 Queen St Wool Exec
570 Queen St Wool Exec
Waikanae Field Director

Joyce
Hastings  Spinster

Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Rotorua Married
Rotorua Married

Ruth

Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Mourea Married

Mavis
Te Puke Married

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Waikanae Married



