BOWEN Walter Eugene

Born: 2 Aug 1883 Hastings, NZ Died: 11 Jul 1956 (73) Te Puke, NZ

Buried: Te Puke Old cemetery, Te Puke, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Father: Eugene Dickens Bowen 1854 – 1889 Mother: Mary Jane (Polly) Jackson 1858 - 1927

Married: 27 Dec 1911 Hastings, NZ

WALL Catherine Rudmunn

Born: 10 Jun 1889 Hastings, NZ Died: 20 Mar 1953 (64) Te Puke, NZ

Buried: Te Puke Old cemetery, Te Puke, NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Bowen James Eugene

Born: 27 Sep 1913 Ormondsville, NZ

Died: 19 Oct 1913 (0)

Buried:

Bowen Eion Jeffrey

Born: 27 Jan 1915 Dannevirke, NZ Died: 17 Aug 1983 (68) Te Puke, NZ

Buried: Bay of Plenty cemetery, cremated

WW2, Ballots

Married: 18 Oct 1939

Northey Beatrix

Born: 27 Jan 1916 Napier, NZ

Died: 27 Jan 2015 (99)

Buried:

Bowen Ivan Verdun

Born: 23 Mar 1916 Whangamomona, NZ

Died: 29 Dec 2007 (91) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

Married: 27 Mar 1940

Grant Joyce Kathleen

Born: 4 Jan 1916 Hastings, NZ Died: 28 Jan 1999 (83) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

Bowen Kenneth Maurice

Born: 30 May 1917 Levin, NZ Died: 16 Jun 1998 (81) Te Puke, NZ

Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

WW2, Ballots

Married: 17 Feb 1943 Napier, NZ

Hill Ruth

Born: 24 Nov 1919 Durham County, Durham, England

Died: 30 Jul 1999 (80) Te Puke, NZ

Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

Bowen Walter Godfrey (Godfrey)

Born: 13 Feb 1922 Hastings, NZ Died: 2 Jan 1994 (72) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

Married: 14 May 1946 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Telford Mavis (Edna)

Born: 8 Dec 1922

Died: 24 Aug 2019 (97)

Buried: Kauae cemetery, Rotorua, NZ

Children:

Bowen Alice

Born: Died: Buried:

Bowen Delwynne

Born: Died: Buried:

Bowen Paul

Born:



Bowen Colin James

Born: 28 Apr 1925 Hastings, NZ Died: 11 Apr 1940 (15) Te Puke, NZ

Buried: Te Puke Old cemetery, Te Puke, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Walter Godfrey:

World champion sheep shearer, 1953 -

NZ Wool Board field director

Opened Agrodome in Rotorua, 1971, ex Levin

Electoral Rolls:

Walter Eugene			Catherine		
1905/06	Hastings	Carpenter			
1911	Havelock Nth	Clerk			
1914	Havelock Nth	Clerk	Hastings	Married	
1919	Hastings	Clerk			
1928	Havelock Nth	Station Manager		Havelock Nth Married	
1935	Te Puke	Farmer	Te Puke	Married	
1938	Te Puke	Farmer	Te Puke	Married	
1946	Te Puke	Builder	Te Puke	Married	
1949	Te Puke	Builder	Te Puke	Married	
1954	Te Puke	Builder	Te Puke	Married	
	Eion Jeffı	-	Bea	trix	
1938	Te Puke	Sawmiller	Napier	Spinster	
1938 1946		Sawmiller Sawmiller			
	Te Puke	Sawmiller	Napier	Spinster	
1946	Te Puke Te Puke	Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller	Napier Te Puke	Spinster Married	
1946 1949	Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller	Napier Te Puke Te Puke	Spinster Married Married	
1946 1949 1954	Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller	Napier Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Spinster Married Married Married	
1946 1949 1954 1957	Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller	Napier Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Spinster Married Married Married Married	
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller	Napier Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married	
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Lumber Exporter	Napier Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married	
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller Lumber Exporter Lumber Exporter	Napier Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married	

Ivan Verdun			Joyce	
1938	Te Puke	Sawmiller	Hastings	Spinster
1946	Te Puke	Sawmiller		
1949	Te Puke	Sawmiller		
1954	Te Puke	Sawmiller	Te Puke	Married
1957	Te Puke	Sawmiller	Te Puke	Married
1963	Te Puke	Sawmiller	Te Puke	Married
1969	Te Puke	Shearing Instructor	Te Puke	Married
1972	Te Puke	Field Instructor	Te Puke	Married
1978	Rotorua	Co Manager	Rotorua	Married
1981	Rotorua	Co Manager	Rotorua	Married
Kenneth Maurice		Ruth		
1938	Te Puke	Farmer		
1946	Te Puke	Farmer	Te Puke	Married
1949	Te Puke	Farmer	Te Puke	Married
1954	Te Puke	Farmer	Te Puke	Married
1957	Te Puke	Shearer	Te Puke	Married
1963	Te Puke	Co Rep	Te Puke	Married
1969	Te Puke	Co Rep	Te Puke	Married
1972	Te Puke	Co Rep	Te Puke	Married
1978	Te Puke	Co Rep	Te Puke	Married
1981	Mourea	Retired	Mourea	Married
Walter Godfrey			Mavis	
1949	Te Puke	Sawmiller	Te Puke	Married
1954	Te Puke	Builder		
1954	320 Queen St	Wool Bd Instructor	Levin	Married
1957	320 Queen St	Wool Bd Instructor	Levin	Married
1963	320 Queen St	Field Director	Levin	Married
1969	320 Queen St	Field Director	Levin	Married
1972	570 Queen St	Wool Exec	Levin	Married
1978	570 Queen St	Wool Exec	Levin	Married
1981	Waikanae	Field Director	Waikanae	Married